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Naz Men’s Softball League and Co-Ed Softball League 
Teams play in the Grove City Parks and Rec League.  Men’s League 
will play on Thursday evenings and Co-Ed League will play on Sun-
day afternoons, both at Fryer Park.  Fee for each league is $40 and 
covers league fees and team shirt.  Must be 18 to play.  
Register online at thenaz.church/sports (Registration closes 3/15) 
 

Helping People Take Their 

Next Steps Toward Jesus Christ 

TOGETHER 

Sports Ministry Connection Opportunities 

Sunday 

LOFT for Young Adults Small Group 
10:30 am — The Loft (room 102, upstairs north balcony) 

For young adults who have completed High School 
A time of food and fellowship for young adults 
Stefan Vasiloff, svasiloff@thenaz.church 

The Prayer Course 
10:30 am — Room 016 

Begins January 19 
An eight week course using the Lord’s Prayer as an outline. 
Dennis Brown, dbrown1046@gmail.com 

Life Changing Group Senior Adult Study-OPEN 
10:45 am — Conference Room 

All are welcome to attend — Studying “Who is God?” 
Rev. Dan Thoma, danluther@hotmail.com 

McKnight Connection Group (Every other Sunday) 
6:00 pm — Room 120 (upstairs north wedge room) 

David McKnight, cbj83fan@gmail.com 

Baptism (Quarterly) 

Publicly declare your faith in Jesus Christ as your Savior through this 
holy sacrament.  
Register online at thenaz.church/baptism 

Discover The Naz 

Get a brief glance at all The Naz has to offer.  
Register online at thenaz.church/dtn 

Connect 

Attend a class, join a connection group or ministry to serve. 

Ownership Class 

Want to become a member? Childcare and refreshments provided. 
Register online at thenaz.church/membership 

Questions? 

If you have question about how to connect or would like to find out 
more about these steps, contact 
Misty Moore,  mmoore@thenaz.church 

Next Steps at The Naz 

Discover the Naz, April 19 at 10:30am and 12:30pm 

Register at thenaz.church/dtn 

The Naz 
4770 Hoover Rd, 

Grove City, Ohio 43123 
614.875.2551 

Web: thenaz.church 

Saturday 

Men of Naz Rally (2nd Saturday each month) 
9:00 am — Worship Center 

Matt Moore, mattmoore247@yahoo.com 

Saturday Morning Men’s Group –OPEN 
8:00 am — Hospitality  Center 

Kent Hansher, hansherke@yahoo.com 

Prayer Shawl Ministry (3rd Saturday of the Month) 
9:00 –12:00 pm—Upstairs Glass Conference Room 

Bev Stufft, bevstufft@hotmail.com 

Scrapbooking (3rd Saturday Each Month) 
9:00 am to 9:00 pm — Hospitality Room 

Kathy Richardson, krichardson221@yahoo.com 

Service Times 
 

Saturdays, 6:00pm 

Sundays, 9:00am 

Sundays, 11:00am 
 

All services are located in our Worship Center. 



Men’s Bible Study — OPEN 
7:00 pm — Room 068   

Ongoing—The Book of Acts 
Taylor Corum, therunningdoor@yahoo.com 

Mothers of Preschoolers & MOMSNEXT 
7:00 pm — Choir Room 
2nd Monday of each Month 

Pregnant women, mothers of preschoolers and mothers of school-
aged children are invited to hang out and share the joys and 
challenges of motherhood while growing with trusted resources. 
Brittney Holley, brittneyholley@icloud.com 

Financial Peace University 
7:00 pm — Conference Room  

January 20—March 16 
Tyler Gastin, tgastin@hotmail.com 

Champions Initiative 
6:00 pm — Room 107 (upstairs north wedge room) 

Fellowship and accountability for men breaking free                     
from all addiction. 
Matt Gossard, mattgossard@ymail.com 

Alpha 
6:00 pm — Choir Room 

Begins January 15 
Dinner will be served and childcare will be available after the meal. 
To register, go to thenaz.church/alpha 

Andrews & Wiberg Women’s Group—Women Supporting Women   
6:30 pm (Fellowship), 7:00-8:30 (Bible Study) — Conference Room 

Begins January 8 
The Patriarchs, by Beth Moore 
Bev Andrews,  beverlyandrews317@yahoo.com or 
Susan Wiberg, swiberg5@aol.com  

Baker Women’s Group—Women Encouraging Women 
6:30pm — Room 458 (Middle School Wing) 

Meets the third Wednesday of every month. 
Breathe, By Priscilla Shirer 
Ashley Baker, elem.teach.baker@gmail.com 

Men of Naz—Men’s Bible Study 
7:00 pm — Green Room (024) 

The Book of Mark, by Francis Chan 
Tom McLean, thomas.mclean1980@gmail.com or 
Matt Moore, mattmoore247@yahoo.com 

Women’s Study—It’s All Under Control, by Jennifer Lee Dukes 
7:00 pm — The Loft 

Meets every other week. Upcoming dates: 3/25, 4/8, 4/22 
Katie Morrison, katiemorrison728@yahoo.com 

Grace Based Foster Parenting 
7:00 pm — The Loft 

Meets every other week. Upcoming dates: 3/18, 4/1, 4/15 
Melissa Justice, missykaye2000@yahoo.com 

Rooted 
7:00 pm — Lower School Library 

Begins January 15 
To register, go to thenaz.church/rooted 
 

Senior Adult Bible Study-OPEN 
10:30 am — Conference Room 

Ongoing — Study of I Samuel 
Betty Hayes, wondernurse54@yahoo.com  

Crochet Group-OPEN 
12:30 pm — Room 068 

Join other ladies in crocheting prayer shawls and other items to 
surround someone with a tangible reminder that they are loved. 
Bev Stufft, bevstufft@hotmail.com 

Women’s Bible Study-OPEN  
6:30 pm — Choir Room 

Begins March 3 
Chasing Vines, by Beth Moore 
Cheryl Ticknor, wctick@aol.com 

Tuesday 

Monday 

Friday 
Widow Women with Friends (2nd Friday Each month) 

10:30 am — Conference Room 

Leila Grindley, lggrindley@aol.com 

Thursday 
Women’s Bible Study   

9:00 am — Conference Room  

Begins February 27 
Sermon on the Mount, by Jen Wilkin 
Heather Sisler, hsisler0301@gmail.com 

Wednesday Cont. 

Coming Soon 

Financial Peace University 
New Session will begin: 

April 15 at 7:00pm, Room 068 

Registration Coming Soon! 

Home Series 
New classes will begin April 15 

Intentional Parenting, Blended Family, and Marriage Enrichment Classes 

More information and Registration Coming Soon! 

WOW (Wisdom of the Word) Women’s Group 
9:00 am — Choir Room 

The Book of II Samuel  
Betty Hayes, wondernurse54@yahoo.com 

Wednesday  

Wednesday Cont. 
Women’s Bible Study 

7:00 pm — Hospitality Center 

Begins February 5,  A Life God Rewards, by Bruce Wilkinson 
Deb Peters, petersds810@yahoo.com 

Financial Peace University 
7:00 pm — Room 068 

January 22—March 18 
Sam and Allison Couchenour, scouchenour@gmail.com 

Prayer Meeting 
7:00 pm — Church Mouse Praise House 

All are welcome to attend. 
Bill Bolin, bbolin@thenaz.church 


